507097542 01/27/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7144380

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALASTAIR GRAHAM SMITH	12/29/2021
CLAIRE GRIFFITHS	09/10/2021
MARK CLIFT SOUTHBY	08/25/2021
TUSHAR BERA	09/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHELL OIL COMPANY
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 576
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77001-0576

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17293721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)337-4307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18327622983

Email: patents@shell.com

Correspondent Name: SHELL OIL COMPANY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 576

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77001-0576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP2121-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE MATICIC
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Maticic/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=SP2121-US-PCT Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=SP2121-US-PCT Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=SP2121-US-PCT Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507097542 REEL: 058792 FRAME: 0532

source=SP2121-US-PCT Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=SP2121-US-PCT Signed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 058792 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Alastair Graham SMITH, Claire GRIFFITHS, Mark Clift SOUTHBY and Tushar BERA have made a certain improvement in FUEL COMPOSITIONS for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as SP2121-US-PCT, have been executed by us, and,

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, we will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And we hereby agree that we will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names.

Witnesses:

SP2121-US-PCT

Alastair Graham SMITH 29.12.21	H.R. Morryson (HELEN THOMPSON) (Witness) (AUCHARD THOMPSON)
Date	(Witness)
Claire GRIFFITHS	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Mark Clift SOUTHBY	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Tushar BERA	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 058792 FRAME: 0535

aserbeixeit in ein

THERMALISM

Alastair Graham SMITH	(Witness)	wa Zabera
orrgrapoissotique debiscat 25/8019 12/015560 a usauja el les	en eyyen en milligile bereg	a bibasa swart A.S. PEE wadwest
Date Date	(Witness)	
L Caffe to the state of the sta		Uis
Claire GRIFFITHS	(Witness)	
10 9 21 ·	2 S	<u>H-3337</u> 8
아마리막아 아마리아 보는 중요한다. 그만 중요한 의로 경화 경화 경화 교육하는 고려하는 여기를 만들었다는 것은 말이 없는 것이다.	(ALTRICOS)	Thillian's fire materials
- Pri taroviji menimi mariji marajirka ganikyalizaji dipirana raji pranjena ang	traki tina tinat, wesi tara diba	As I Roman and the still Associated Street and
Mark Clift SOUTHBY	(Witness)	yk framskriuwie ei l of fans Stiffer stoorlan er trakslaad alle
그렇게 그리 학자 회회회회의 경기회사 회회회사 회회회회 회원 (1212) 기리 및 기업	differincia i facili affativa bisancia lanc	rase contest the forest and executive bound
\overline{Date} and we have the substitution when the substitution \overline{Date} and we have the substitution \overline{Date} and we have the substitution \overline{Date} and \overline{Date} and \overline{Date} are the substitution \overline{Date} and \overline{Date} are the substitution \overline{Date} and \overline{Date} are substitutio	(Witness)	<u> Callendowski samble, Al-Aspert, Johnson</u> Tamboli sambara kantin ili da samb
is green under the lateractional Convention of Paris of USS.	oga asusuki insilan ili	i i kan in i ka ka da
Tushar BERA		
i di di dia dan da di di dia paggiara da	a hi sara i sarahwa nau akaƙarawa i ina	Barran Branch ann an Laineann an Laine
Date	73877 S	<u> 2004 NASE</u> TO JIO
	` ,	
340 A hitti dakka termanani yan barasa terrigas ares.	Ther mer ladir son;	je přimní se řně
of the state of the following associated bracks of the season of the sea	umapett tid gra	so orazsienó YMASEMOD. Odlovski su ostania zastali
	in the control of the	
eropijanske i preparet i besirovina gjerosi si opravi bedre i ori	An attended the colors	Santana and Camara and a
180 - 1886 a tomet maidele er division de territorio.	ing ng mga kanganganganganganganganganganganganganga	remander a generatier. Nytyp linearen erroein bling gov

akisa mwakifukif

Alastair Graham SMITH	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Claire GRIFFITHS	(Witness)
Date /Mark Clift Southby/	(Witness) /Nick Rounthwaite/
Mark Clift SOUTHBY 25/08/21	(Witness) /Donna Southby/
Date	(Witness)
Tushar BERA	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)

Alastair Graham SMITH	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Claire GRIFFITHS	(Witness)
Date	(Witness)
Mark Clift SOUTHBY	(Witness)
Date T.M. R. Sa	(Witness)
Tushar BERA	(Witness)
9/9/2021 Date	(Witness)

REEL: 058792 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 01/27/2022

2